12 SEPTEMBER

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1989/34—continued

CUSTOMS EDITION

4155

Tariff Ref.

Item Description of Goods No.
HO ICU 7616.90.29 Chain, ... aluminium . 681428L
AK 8214.90.09 Cutting ... material 505067H
HO ICU 8414.59.09 Priva ... P.F. 48 . 810100E .
HO ICU 8414.80.01 ‘‘SIP’'' ... outfits 580597L
HO ICU 8426.91.00 Hiab ... use 740416G
HO ICU 8481.80.19 BALL ... 60mm (21/4'’") . 740300D
WN 8544.70.00 Fibre ... oversheath 7210508

SCHEDULE 3
Limited Decisions Approved
Part

Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective

Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref . No. From To
HO ICU 4823.11.00 Adhesive tape, 3 layer, refastenable Free Free 99 881316H 7/89 8/89
HO ICU 6002.93.09 65% polyester 35% cotton rugby knit fabric (6000 metres only) Free Free 99 980074D 7/89 ..
HO ICU 7008.00.00 Silicone seal units manufactured by Viracon Inc (USA) for the Free Free 99 880726E 5/89

Rbt Jones Tower, Auckland
HO ICU 7326.90.09 1 only equipment frame for telephone exchange equipment Free Free 99 8809526 5/89
HO ICU 8465.99.00 One only two spindle woodcarving machine Free Free 99 881328A 6/89
SCHEDULE 4
Applications Declined

Tariff Ref .

Item Description of Goods No.
HO ICU 8481.80.19 Solenoid valves less than 3/4°" bodied 980125B
HO ICU 6806.10.00 Mineral fibre (Rockwool) 980043D

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of September 1989.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Chief Executive.



